STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2024 No. 131

The Combined Authorities (Mayoral Elections) Order 2017 (Amendment) Regulations 2024

PART 2

Amendment of the Combined Authorities (Mayoral Elections) Order 2017

Schedule 5 (free delivery of election addresses)

- **14.**—(1) Schedule 5 (free delivery of election addresses) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 1—
 - (a) omit the definition of "election";
 - (b) for the definition of "elector" substitute—

""elector" means-

- (a) in relation to a combined authority mayoral election, a person entitled, in accordance with paragraph 6 of Schedule 5B to the 2009 Act, to vote in that election;
- (b) in relation to a combined county authority mayoral election, a person entitled, in accordance with paragraph 5 of Schedule 2 to the 2023 Act, to vote at that election;".
- (3) In paragraphs 3(5)(b) and 4, for "combined authority" in each place those words occur substitute "CA/CCA".
 - (4) In paragraph 5—
 - (a) the first unnumbered sub-paragraph becomes sub-paragraph (1);
 - (b) in that sub-paragraph and sub-paragraph (2), for "combined authority" in each place where those words occur substitute "CA/CCA".
- (5) In paragraphs 6 to 9, for "combined authority" in each place where those words occur substitute "CA/CCA".